Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Perfect Market Technologies, Inc.		06/15/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Snap Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	130 West Union Street	
City:	Pasadena	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91103	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3652778	SNAP SHOTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)535-2703

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6265352757
Email: ssar@idealab.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Sar

Address Line 1: 130 West Union Street

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tom McGovern
Signature:	/Tom McGovern/
Date:	09/23/2009

Total Attachments: 3

source=PMT-Certified Name Change Amdmt to Snap 06.07#page1.tif

source=PMT-Certified Name Change Amdmt to Snap 06.07#page2.tif source=PMT-Certified Name Change Amdmt to Snap 06.07#page3.tif



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PERFECT MARKET TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PERFECT MARKET TECHNOLOGIES, INC. " TO "SNAP TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2007, AT 4:53 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3791432 8100 070716848



Varnet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5768265

DATE: 06-18-07

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:59 PM 06/15/2007 FILED 04:53 PM 06/15/2007 SRV 070716848 - 3791432 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

AMENDED AND RESTATED

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Perfect Market Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its Board of Directors, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Perfect Market Technologies, Inc. be amended by changing the First Article of the Third Point thereof so that, as amended, said First Article shall be and read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Snap Technologies, Inc.

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by Tom McGovern, its Chief Executive Officer, this 15fladay of June, 2007.

RECORDED: 09/23/2009

Tom McGovern, Chief Executive Officer